	_		·			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	10-27-1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar					Patent and	Trademark Of
$Tab \ settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad $			▼		▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and 100861	703	attached o	original docu	uments or c	opy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of re	ceiving part	ty(ies):	
Rune Harms		Name: I	NTERLEGO AG		10	
10 11 0	d		al Address: Neuhofstrasse 21			156 ^b
10.14.9	δ	Internal A	ddress: Neuh	ofstrasse 21		020 195(
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No		CH-6	5340 Baar		200
3. Nature of conveyance:			Swit	tzerland		
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Ad	dress: Same as	s above		
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	-					
Other		City:	<u></u>	Sta	ate:	ZIP:
Execution Date: September 25, 1998		Additional na	me(s) & address	s(es) attache	d? 🗌 Yes	No 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umboro(o)			~~		
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/09/	5026		Patent No.(s)		Septemb	<u>er 25, 1998</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2.9/02 2.1/1936 PALLER: 00000118 23055120 40.00 DP	5026 Additional numbers attac	B. F			Septemb	er 25, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2902	502.6 Additional numbers attac	B. F				ved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2.9002 M21/1778 MILLER 00000118 230753120 F5:581 40.00 0P	502.6 Additional numbers attac	B. F	es 🛛 No nber of applicati	ions and pa	itents involv	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29002 Prezylation Patters 00000116 2305302 F5:581 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile	502.6 Additional numbers attac orrespondence d:	B. F bed?	ber of applicati	ions and pa	itents involv	/ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29002 E Fister A. Patent Application No.(s) 40.00 DP A de	502.6 Additional numbers attac orrespondence d:	B. F bed? 6. Total num 7. Total fee S Enclo	es 🛛 No nber of applicati	ions and pa	itents involv \$ <u>40.00</u>	/ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2.9000 E. Comparison Matter 40.00 OP A. Patent Application No.(s) 40.00 OP A A A A A A A A A A A OP A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	502.6 Additional numbers attac orrespondence d:	B. F B. F Ched? Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee S Enclo credit	tes X No tober of applicati (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to	ions and pa ess or insuff o deposit ac	tents involv \$ <u>40.00</u> iciency sho	ved: 1 uld be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29000 PEL/1998 Matter 40.00 OP A. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: Gerald Levy, Esq. Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sul Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP	502.6 Additional numbers attac orrespondence d:	B. F B. F Ched? Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee S Enclo credit	es X No aber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce	ions and pa ess or insuff o deposit ac	tents involv \$ <u>40.00</u> iciency sho	ved: 1 uld be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2.90094 PEL/1978 PALLER: 00000116 23933020 PEL/1978 PALLER: 00000116 23933020 PEL/1978 PALLER: 00000116 23933020 PEL/1978 PALLER: 00000116 23933020 PEL/1978 PALLER: 00000116 23933020 0.00 DP 0.00 DP	502.6 Additional numbers attac orrespondence d:	B. F b. F ched? () Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee S Enclo credit () Autho	tes X No tober of applicati (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to	ions and pa ess or insuff o deposit ac arged to dep	tents involv \$ <u>40.00</u> iciency sho	ved: 1 uld be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29000 PEL/1998 Matter 40.00 OP A. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: Gerald Levy, Esq. Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sul Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP	502.6 Additional numbers attac orrespondence d:	B. F bed? 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit Autho 8. Deposit ac	ber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to prized to be cha	ions and pa ess or insuff o deposit ac arged to dep	tents involv \$ <u>40.00</u> iciency sho	ved: 1 uld be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2.90094 PEL/1978 PALLER: 00000116 23933020 PEL/1978 PALLER: 00000116 23933020 PEL/1978 PALLER: 00000116 23933020 PEL/1978 PALLER: 00000116 23933020 PEL/1978 PALLER: 00000116 23933020 0.00 DP 0.00 DP	502.6 Additional numbers attac orrespondence d: livan, Kurucz,	B. F b. F ched? () Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee S Enclo credit () Autho	ber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to prized to be cha	ions and pa ess or insuff o deposit ac arged to dep	tents involv \$ <u>40.00</u> iciency sho	ved: 1 uld be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2.9009 PEI/1996 PALLER: 00000116 2303302 F. Stel: 00000116 2303302 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Gerald Levy, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Kane, Dalsimer, Sul</u> Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP Street Address: <u>711 Third Avenue</u> 20th Floor	502.6 Additional numbers attac orrespondence d: livan, Kurucz,	B. F bed? 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit Autho 8. Deposit ac	es X No aber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to prized to be cha ccount number	ions and pa ess or insuff o deposit ac arged to dep	tents involv \$ <u>40.00</u> iciency sho	ved: 1 uld be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 29000 20000 29000 200000 20000	502.6 Additional numbers attac orrespondence d: livan, Kurucz, NY ZIP: 10017 DO NOT	B. F bed? Ched? Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee S. Enclo credit Autho 8. Deposit at <u>11-0215</u> USE THIS SPACE	Iber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to prized to be chan ccount number	ions and pa ess or insuffi o deposit ac arged to dep	tents involv \$ <u>40.00</u> iciency sho count posit accourt	/ed: 1 uld be nt
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2.9000	502.6 Additional numbers attac orrespondence d: livan, Kurucz, NY ZIP: 10017 DO NOT	B. F bed? Ched? Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee S. Enclo credit Autho 8. Deposit at <u>11-0215</u> USE THIS SPACE	Iber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to prized to be chan ccount number	ions and pa ess or insuff o deposit ac arged to dep :	tents involv \$ <u>40.00</u> iciency sho count posit accourt	ved: 1 uld be nt <i>true copy</i>

REEL: 9526 FRAME: 0539

31210



2388-729

ASSIGNMENT

FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

ULL NAME(S) AND OST OFFICE ADDRESS(S) F INVENTOR(S) including country) WHEREAS:

Rune Harms Vangedevej 219 DK-2860 Søborg Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled;

A rail element for a toy train

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

ULL NAME AND DDRESS (including untry) OF ISIGNEE

ITLE OF

WHEREAS: INTERLEGO AG Neuhofstrasse 21 CH-6340 Baar Switzerland

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

> NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

> ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

> ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation felated thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	2 5 SEP 1998
Una forma	
(Signéture)	
(Signeture)	

(Signature)

TE OF SIGNING: a must be the same the date of signing his declaration and or of the pattern or ign application.

NATURE(S) i algesture(s) must respond with the ie(s) of the intor(s) above.

193

NOTE: No witnessing, noterization or legalization is necessary, but can be included if desired as prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment. PATENT

RECORDED: 10/14/1998

REEL: 9526 FRAME: 0540